RECORI

(1918 | 1818 | 1818 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819 | 1819

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10-16-00

101497561

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick M. Hanrahan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _/ No	Name: Edward C. Greene, Ph.D.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ice) addened: _ 1 ce _ 10	Address: 140 Russell Avenue
	Portola Valley, CA 94028
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 5,000 1 1110 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: November 13, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.: 09/121,317	B. Patent No(s).:
Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OCCLUSION CULLING IN GRAPHICS SYSTEMS Filed Date: July 22, 1998	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each
Name: Warren S. Wolfeld, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy	Check Enclosed
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400	8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any
San Francisco, CA 94111	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.
Telephone: (415) 362-3800	Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is <u>not</u> enclosed.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Warren S. Wolfeld Attorney (Reg. No.: 31,454)	Signature 10/12/2000 Date
10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 2 (1 page cover sheet and 1 page document).	

10/26/2000 MTHAI1 00000078 09121317

01 FC:581 Attorney Docket No.: NVID-00199US0 WSW /wsw/nvid/0199.cov

Client Ref.: P000199

Assignment

Whereas, We, Edward C. Greene of 140 Russell Avenue, Portola Valley, California 94028, and Patrick M. Hanrahan of 40 Minoca Road, Portola Valley, California 94028 have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OCCLUSION CULLING IN GRAPHICS SYSTEMS

and have filed a United States patent application therefor which is No. 09/121,317 Filed 07/22/98, and

Whereas, said Edward C. Greene (hereinafter called "Greene"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any patent or patents that may be granted thereon and the invention described and claimed therein, worldwide;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above identified Patrick M. Hanrahan, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Greene, his successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any patent or patents granted thereon and the invention described and claimed therein, worldwide, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to identify his interest on any Letters Patent that may issue in the United States for the invention described and claimed in said patent application.

Signed and sealed the month, day and year indicated below:

Nov 13 1998

Date Signed

Patrick M. Hanrahan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.:

On this 13 day of Notation, 1998, before me personally came Patrick M. Hanrahan, and proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above ASSIGNMENT and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as an act of his own individual free will.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ROBERT E. WHITEAKER ary Public: ALE CLITT

COMM. #1071694

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Sep. 25, 1999

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0332